10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Michael Gregg
Austin Freyer
Landen Gasaway
Enoch McNeiece
Emery Huszar
Kallen Raeder
Shea Mexia

Jack Koeckeritz
Bryson Lee

Zach Boroff

Luke Michaels
Mason Seagrave
Wesley Chandler
Braxton Gerard
Charles Bernard
Wyatt Pearson
Ben Wiesenhahn
Koen Smelser
Fred Scarritt
Quintyn Wilson
Brandon Dye
Casey Graham
Keeton Feris
Charlie Nelis
Wyatt Nemec
Colt Featherstone
Julian Maxwell-Macca
Shane Ketterling
Justus Ganir
Elias Smith

Asher Bailey

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League

Plate

1397

1335

1346

1378

1334

1320

1314

1398

1373

1404

1311

1388

1326

1364

1421

1321

1313

1345

1393

1381

1323

1363

1387

1391

1344

1376

1395

1379

1340

1385

1370

Final Results
Male Freshman

Team

Boise Brave Mountain
Sage International
MccCall Area Composite
Canyon County

Sage International
Timberline High School
Timberline High School
Boise Brave Mountain

Centennial High School

Bishop Kelly High School

Timberline High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Timberline High School
Eagle High School
Magic Valley Composite
Timberline High School
Timberline High School
McCall Area Composite
Boise Brave Mountain
Boise Brave Mountain
Timberline High School
Eagle High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Boise Brave Mountain
McCall Area Composite
Capital High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Canyon County
Middleton Vikings
Boise Brave Mountain

Centennial High School

Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
500 20:18.7 20:44.8 41:03.6
490 20:18.3 21:26.9 41:45.2
481 22:13.2 21:16.3 43:29.5
472 21:21.7 22:36.8 43:58.5
464 21:52.2 22:11.4 44:03.6
456 22:13.8 22:08.4 44:22.2
448 22:13.2 22:13.9 44:27.1
441 22:16.5 22:13.5 44:30.1
434 22:05.6 22:57.1 45:02.8
427 22:05.8 23:13.9 45:19.7
420 22:16.2 23:03.6 45:19.8
414 22:37.5 23:33.2 46:10.7
408 22:54.8 23:28.5 46:23.3
402 22:21.8 24:06.3 46:28.2
396 23:14.5 23:26.2 46:40.8
390 23:21.8 23:50.5 47:12.3
385 23:12.7 24:37.9 47:50.6
380 22:59.8 25:05.7 48:05.6
375 23:54.2 24:37.1 48:31.3
370 24:16.6 24:43.7 49:00.3
365 24:37.2 24:47.3 49:24.6
360 24:17.2 25:08.3 49:25.6
356 24:16.2 25:17.6 49:33.9
352 24:27.9 25:24.4 49:52.3
348 23:35.5 26:17.8 49:53.3
344 24:29.5 25:39.9 50:09.4
340 24:46.8 25:33.7 50:20.6
336 24:28.4 26:14.1 50:42.6
332 25:00.2 25:51.1 50:51.4
329 24:12.3 26:39.4 50:51.8
326 24:57.8 26:16.0 51:13.8
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Place Name
32 Rylan Hoob
33 Andy Klein
34 Simon Bonavia
35 Cade Tucker
36 Graham Ragsdale
37 Zack Leithauser
38 Liam Rieth
39 Jack Brown
40 Caden Cacioppo
41 Lucca Bluma
42 Wesley Basurto
43 Rylan Hawkins
44 Ethan Kirkendall
45 Kade Points
46 Aidan Todd
a7 Logan Cook
48 Ben Cooper
49 Maddox Munson
50 Asher Higginson
51 Mason Ebright
52 Gage Higley
53 Kenan Martinez
54 Liam Roth
55 Keller Bolen
56 Carson Tucker
57 Elliott Ashmore
58 Dillon Derricott
59 Carter Cheney
60 Christian Garcia
61 Benson Miller
62 Ephraim Anderson

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League

Plate

1357

1403

1329

1325

1343

1384

1372

1316

1369

1406

1366

1318

1309

1362

1389

1383

1382

1355

1342

1390

1420

1405

1359

1400

1324

1386

1418

1317

1377

1368

1419

Final Results
Male Freshman

Team

Eagle High School
Bishop Kelly High School
The Ambrose School
Timberline High School
Middleton Vikings

Boise Brave Mountain
Centennial High School
Timberline High School
Centennial High School
Timberline High School
Centennial High School
Timberline High School
Timberline High School
Eagle High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Boise Brave Mountain
Boise Brave Mountain
Eagle High School
Middleton Vikings

Boise Brave Mountain
Magic Valley Composite
Middleton Vikings

Eagle High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Timberline High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Magic Valley Composite
Timberline High School
Canyon County
Centennial High School

Magic Valley Composite

Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
323 24:58.6 26:15.6 51:14.3
320 25:01.3 26:20.5 51:21.8
317 25:38.7 25:47.8 51:26.6
314 24:18.8 27:17.8 51:36.6
311 25:20.8 26:28.9 51:49.7
308 24:58.5 27:06.8 52:05.3
306 25:25.7 26:39.9 52:05.7
304 25:19.6 27:34.8 52:54.5
302 25:31.4 27:26.4 52:57.8
300 25:24.7 27:39.7 53:04.5
298 26:08.5 27:05.2 53:13.7
296 26:40.5 27:03.8 53:44.3
294 25:39.3 28:08.3 53:47.6
292 25:50.5 28:29.3 54:19.9
290 26:08.9 28:21.4 54:30.3
289 26:02.4 29:46.9 55:49.3
288 27:34.5 28:18.5 55:53.1
287 27:16.6 28:37.1 55:53.7
286 27:23.3 28:43.4 56:06.7
285 28:07.3 28:54.4 57:01.8
284 27:01.9 30:02.2 57:04.1
283 28:25.5 28:56.5 57:22.1
282 28:53.3 29:49.9 58:43.3
281 28:57.8 30:01.7 58:59.5
280 28:24.8 30:40.4 59:05.2
279 29:11.3 31:21.3 1:00:32.7
278 29:07.5 32:22.9 1:01:30.5
277 29:23.5 33:30.3 1:02:53.9
276 32:17.9 33:06.8 1:05:24.8
275 32:13.8 35:22.3 1:07:36.1
274 32:59.8 34:40.8 1:07:40.6

09/24/2022 05:33:14



Final Results
Male Freshman

Place Name Plate Team
63 Eric Haumann 1367 Centennial High School
64 Jack Fowler 1416 Magic Valley Composite
65 Wilson Bainbridge 1402 Bishop Kelly High School
PL-66 Colby Craner 1374  Capital High School

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League

Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
273 34:36.1 38:38.2 1:13:14.3
272 36:30.3 44:16.9 1:20:47.2
271 37:02.6 43:46.2 1:20:48.9
270 29:095 X XXX 29:09.5

09/24/2022 05:33:15



Final Results

Male JV2
Place Name Plate Team Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
1 Calvin Stuart 1010 Independent Riders 500 20:34.3 21:05.4 41:39.7
2 David Price 878 The Ambrose School 490 21:43.4 22:13.5 43:56.9
3 Aaron Rose 937 Canyon County 481 22:08.4 24:01.5 46:09.9
4 Carter Schaaf 945  Boise Brave Mountain 472 23:07.6 23:51.0 46:58.7
5 Wyatt Tucker 882 Sage International 464 22:55.6 24:11.5 47:07.1
6 Carter McMasters 1005 Borah High School 456 22:54.1 24:13.0 47:07.1
7 Easton Kohlimeier 938 Canyon County 448 23:36.5 24:28.6 48:05.2
8 Chase Tilton 977  Magic Valley Composite 441 23:26.1 24:45.1 48:11.2
9 Caleb Pentzer 953 Boise Brave Mountain 434 23:43.6 24:34.8 48:18.5
10 Grayson Salzman 951 Boise Brave Mountain 427 23:47.2 24:32.7 48:19.9
11 Austin Giffen 867 Timberline High School 420 23:49.3 24:35.1 48:24.4
12 Noble Tatro 866 Timberline High School 414 23:42.1 24:44.7 48:26.9
13 Max Luque 1003 Borah High School 408 23:32.4 24:56.7 48:29.1
14 Jake Beeman 903 Emmett High School 402 23:34.4 25:39.8 49:14.2
15 Mason Abbott 890 Middleton Vikings 396 24:12.4 25:20.7 49:33.2
16 Brannon Dana 964 Boise Brave Mountain 390 24:26.3 25:07.0 49:33.3
17 Drew Rojas 1004 Borah High School 385 23:31.1 26:04.4 49:35.6
18 David Amos 1011 Centennial High School 380 24:25.1 25:17.2 49:42.3
19 Chase Lawyer 954  Boise Brave Mountain 375 24:03.4 25:48.3 49:51.7
20 Isaac Ortega 908 Eagle High School 370 25:05.6 25:33.8 50:39.4
21 Brayden Aurich 912 Eagle High School 365 24:47.9 25:52.9 50:40.9
22 Conner Brown 1002 Sage International 360 25:07.7 25:48.8 50:56.5
23 Hayes Deaver 931 Capital High School 356 25:13.9 25:44.7 50:58.6
24 Henry Harris 907 Eagle High School 352 24:51.4 26:10.8 51:02.2
25 Harrison Brown 1006 Borah High School 348 24:43.2 26:19.6 51:02.8
26 Reid Bainbridge 961  Bishop Kelly High School 344 25:06.8 25:57.2 51:04.1
27 Gordon Salzman 956 Boise Brave Mountain 340 25:07.3 26:00.2 51:07.5
28 Rhys Parker 947  Boise Brave Mountain 336 24:40.6 27:12.0 51:52.6
29 Tyler Hawkins 862 Timberline High School 332 25:40.9 26:18.6 51:59.6
30 Cade Andersen 892 MccCall Area Composite 329 25:31.1 26:34.7 52:05.9
31 Adam Hanson 958 Bishop Kelly High School 326 25:00.8 27:07.5 52:08.3

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League 4 09/24/2022 05:33:15



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Brayden Derricott
Drew Elliott

Ethan Brown
Quentin Thomas
Caden Nash
Elijah Judd

Mason Schweitzer
Carson Church

Owen Anderson

Jackson Seagraves

Mason Haigh
Barrett Lowry
Joshua Ellsworth
Carter Betteridge
Spencer Lorello
Hudson Merrill
Aidan Cleveland
Jonas Landvatter
Kaleb Harlin
Jake ONeill
Jason Pyle

Tripp Brooks
Parker Howard
Talvyn Williams
Tyler Higson
Logan Jungert
Lucas Peterson
Elijah Hildreth
Treysen Brusse
Walker Hopkins

Levi Allen

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League

Plate

975

920

906

985

1009

888

957

986

949

926

934

939

932

919

925

910

865

902

868

864

933

929

1008

905

943

962

1001

889

861

960

918

Final Results

Team

Magic Valley Composite
Centennial High School
Emmett High School
Timberline High School
Timberline High School
North Star Charter
Bishop Kelly High School
Centennial High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Centennial High School
Canyon County

Borah High School
Capital High School
Centennial High School
Centennial High School
Eagle High School
Timberline High School
Emmett High School
Timberline High School
Timberline High School
Canyon County

Capital High School
Timberline High School
Emmett High School
Boise Brave Mountain
Bishop Kelly High School
Bishop Kelly High School
North Star Charter
Timberline High School
Bishop Kelly High School

Centennial High School

Male JV2
Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
323 25:38.4 27:02.8 52:41.2
320 24:57.3 27:46.7 52:44.1
317 25:57.6 27:00.5 52:58.1
314 26:34.7 26:34.4 53:09.1
311 26:12.6 27:29.8 53:42.5
308 26:29.9 27:58.3 54:28.2
306 25:58.5 28:31.3 54:29.9
304 26:29.8 28:00.6 54:30.5
302 26:35.9 28:16.3 54:52.2
300 26:22.4 28:54.2 55:16.6
298 26:27.9 28:52.9 55:20.9
296 27:05.8 28:35.7 55:41.6
294 26:47.9 29:06.6 55:54.5
292 26:37.6 29:46.9 56:24.6
290 27:34.6 29:11.9 56:46.6
289 27:42.6 29:04.1 56:46.8
288 27:46.3 29:14.9 57:01.2
287 28:22.4 28:45.9 57:08.4
286 29:08.4 28:17.6 57:26.1
285 28:16.9 29:19.7 57:36.7
284 27:45.1 29:52.1 57:37.2
283 28:26.1 29:27.3 57:53.4
282 29:07.1 29:00.3 58:07.5
281 28:55.7 29:34.9 58:30.6
280 26:33.9 32:04.3 58:38.3
279 28:36.1 30:18.3 58:54.5
278 28:36.9 30:18.6 58:55.6
277 29:07.4 30:47.0 59:54.5
276 29:03.8 31:39.9 1:00:43.8
275 29:04.5 32:43.9 1:01:48.4
274 30:22.4 33:08.7 1:.03:31.1
5 09/24/2022 05:33:16



Place Name
63 Malachi Applewhite
64 Jackson Roessler
65 Trent Jenson
66 Kaden Pohl
67 Cruz Teixeira
68 Carson Chandler
69 Noah Cobell
70 Camden Sanor
71 Hunter Walters
72 Stefan Papasodaro

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League

Plate

973

891

952

963

1052

922

921

924

880

927

Final Results

Team

Magic Valley Composite
McCall Area Composite
Boise Brave Mountain
Middleton Vikings
Middleton Vikings
Centennial High School
Centennial High School
Centennial High School
Timberline High School

Centennial High School

Male JV2

Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
273 30:31.6 33:43.2 1:04:14.9
272 36:45.4 27:58.2 1:04:43.6
271 30:42.2 34:55.2 1:05:37.5
270 33:33.9 33:28.5 1:07:02.4
269 30:59.3 36:03.9 1:07:03.2
268 30:27.2 41:01.4 1:11:28.6
267 34:42.7 38:30.9 1:13:13.6
266 34:43.1 38:56.6 1:13:39.7
265 36:44.3 37:21.5 1:14:05.9
264 37:40.1 39:01.6 1:16:41.7
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Final Results

Male JV1
Place Name Plate Team Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
1 Logan Broadhead 619 Boise Brave Mountain 540 19:38.9 20:28.9 40:07.9
2 Austin Pickett 600 Magic Valley Composite 530 20:21.3 21:13.3 41:34.7
3 Ty Packer 566 Capital High School 521 20:23.1 21:21.8 41:44.9
4 Preston Reese 530 Sage International 512 20:53.2 21:10.7 42:03.9
5 Garren Lowry 510 Timberline High School 504 20:57.1 21:19.5 42:16.7
6 Owen Lloyd 588 Boise Brave Mountain 496 20:41.9 21:37.2 42:19.1
7 Nathan Rieth 564  Centennial High School 488 21:01.1 21:24.2 42:25.4
8 Scott Anderson 549 Eagle High School 481 21:12.9 22:02.4 43:15.3
9 Toby Lund 584 Boise Brave Mountain 474 21:09.2 22:08.2 43:17.5
10 Carson Jacobson 599 Magic Valley Composite 467 21:43.4 21:45.9 43:29.4
11 William Olson 611 Centennial High School 460 21:06.7 22:35.1 43:41.8
12 Caleb Boyce 578 Boise Brave Mountain 454 21:11.7 22:33.7 43:45.4
13 Oliver Peine 582 Boise Brave Mountain 448 21:17.9 22:33.6 43:51.6
14 Simon Densmer 586 Boise Brave Mountain 442 21:32.5 22:28.6 44:01.1
15 Max Bell 620 Borah High School 436 21:33.7 22:39.0 44:12.7
16 Wylie Triplett 515 Timberline High School 430 21:29.2 23:45.9 45:15.2
17 Cooper Devroude 583 Boise Brave Mountain 425 22:25.5 23:25.6 45:51.1
18 Cole Nugent 557  Centennial High School 420 22:01.6 23:52.1 45:53.7
19 Dallin Galloway 565 Centennial High School 415 22:53.1 23:08.5 46:01.7
20 Landon Gillett 567 Canyon County 410 22:50.3 23:16.3 46:06.6
21 Luke Walchle 520 Timberline High School 405 22:51.1 23:20.5 46:11.6
22 Jake Lintereur 527 The Ambrose School 400 23:19.1 23:15.4 46:34.5
23 Liam Hyde 554  Centennial High School 396 22:16.4 24:26.0 46:42.4
24 Tyler Clawson 514 Timberline High School 392 22:53.7 23:55.2 46:48.9
25 Zeke Wheeler 612 Boise Brave Mountain 388 22:54.1 24:00.2 46:54.4
26 Nathan Dunlap 589 Bishop Kelly High School 384 23:19.9 23:38.5 46:58.5
27 Jack Davis 526 The Ambrose School 380 23:06.4 23:54.7 47:01.2
28 Joseph Welker 558 Centennial High School 376 23:16.7 23:54.2 47:10.9
29 Gabe Olsen 560 Centennial High School 372 23:15.9 23:58.8 47:14.8
30 Jax Brown 528 The Ambrose School 369 23:13.4 24:24.3 47:37.8
31 Ethan Larson 559 Centennial High School 366 23:34.1 24:07.9 47:42.1

* Bonus Points
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Final Results

Male JV1
Place Name Plate Team Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
32 Bridger Tippets 555 Centennial High School 363 23:48.2 24:06.4 47:54.6
33 Solomon Looney 537 MccCall Area Composite 360 24:18.5 25:16.3 49:34.9
34 J.R. (john) McComb 203  Middleton Vikings 357 24:06.9 25:39.7 49:46.7
35 Henry Bennett 534  MccCall Area Composite 354 24:28.3 25:19.5 49:47.9
36 Hunter Kari 615 Boise Brave Mountain 351 24:19.9 25:28.0 49:47.9
37 Gerasimos Agoudemos 576 Boise Brave Mountain 348 23:33.1 27:07.0 50:40.1
38 Ben Haislmaier 577 Boise Brave Mountain 346 24:41.4 26:12.4 50:53.8
39 Austin Nielsen 618 Canyon County 344 24:13.6 26:46.7 51:00.4
40 Joshua Landen 590 Timberline High School 342 24:58.7 26:56.0 51:54.7
41 Nick Line 556 Centennial High School 340 25:23.1 27:16.7 52:39.9
42 Lochlan Govier 535 McCall Area Composite 338 25:53.9 27:00.8 52:54.7
43 Jamison Greaves 536 McCall Area Composite 336 25:56.9 27:45.8 53:42.7
44 Thomas Hirsch 581 Boise Brave Mountain 334 25:00.1 30:23.1 55:23.2
PL-45 Leo Schaus 585 Boise Brave Mountain 332 26:19.3 X XXX 26:19.3
PL-46 Ben Miller 575 Boise Brave Mountain 330 28:48.7 X XXX 28:48.7

* Bonus Points
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Final Results

Male Varsity
Place Name Plate Team Points Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Total
1 Noah Streif 229 Boise Brave Mountain 575 19:39.8 20:04.0 19:41.5 59:25.4
2 Noah Spangenberg 206  MccCall Area Composite 565 19:40.9 20:05.4 20:16.3 1:00:02.6
3 Oliver Welcker 230 Bishop Kelly High School 556 19:45.3 20:42.1 20:46.0 1:01:13.5
4 Ben Boroff 231 Bishop Kelly High School 547 19:46.5 20:40.2 20:47.2 1:01:14.1
5 Gavin Galyardt 208 MccCall Area Composite 539 19:46.3 20:36.2 20:51.9 1:01:14.5
6 Ben Elumbaugh 224  Canyon County 531 21:11.2 20:35.9 19:57.7 1:01:44.8
7 Rowan Nistal 243  Boise Brave Mountain 523 19:49.8 21:32.7 20:48.3 1:02:10.9
8 Jonah Larson 218 Centennial High School 516 20:25.7 21:11.7 21:29.4 1:03:06.9
9 Samuel Jones 205 MccCall Area Composite 509 21:30.9 22:02.0 22:09.5 1:05:42.4
10 DJ Nguyen 221 Centennial High School 502 21:00.8 22:11.2 22:33.5 1:05:45.7
11 Jackson Wyatt 223  Capital High School 495 21:41.5 23:15.0 22:27.3 1:07:23.8
12 Luke McKinlay 220 Centennial High School 489 22:07.3 22:54.4 22:38.1 1:07:39.9
13 Leyton Jensen 225  Canyon County 483 21:52.4 23:16.4 23:06.3 1:08:15.1
14 Jackson Abbott 200 Timberline High School 477 21:59.5 23:26.0 22:55.5 1:08:21.1
15 Spencer Seeliger 222  Capital High School 471 22:35.4 23:30.9 24:21.4 1:10:27.8
16 Quentin Trull 219 Centennial High School 465 22:25.5 24:26.8 23:47.5 1:10:39.9
17 Micah Van Orman 199 Timberline High School 460 22:28.5 23:41.1 24:34.1 1:10:43.8
18 Wade Pollock 216 Eagle High School 455 22:55.3 24:40.2 24:57.5 1:12:33.2
19 Jacob Babiak 217 Centennial High School 450 22:49.7 26:04.4 23:43.9 1:12:38.1
20 Ethan Twitchell 202 Middleton Vikings 445 23:46.3 24:53.5 26:07.8 1:14:47.7
21 Hunter Smith 246  Timberline High School 440 24:18.8 25:37.0 25:23.3 1:15:19.2
22 Carson Stanger 236 Magic Valley Composite 435 24:06.9 26:14.0 25:51.6 1:16:12.6
23 Lincoln Allen 204  Middleton Vikings 431 24:34.5 25:50.1 25:56.4 1:16:21.1
24 Jack McQuesten 245  Boise Brave Mountain 427 23:27.5 26:15.9 29:28.9 1:19:12.4
25 Hayden Little 247  Eagle High School 423 25:02.7 28:47.7 29:05.4 1:22:55.9

* Bonus Points
Results By Idaho Interscholastic Cycling League 9 09/24/2022 05:33:19



